## 900330366

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM347274

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
One Distribution SARL		05/29/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LUXEMBOURG

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	K-Swiss Inc.	
Street Address:	31248 Oak Crest Drive	
City:	Westlake Village	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 91361		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3345446	
Serial Number:	86022285	
Registration Number:	2818923	К
Registration Number:	3892220	KR3W
Registration Number:	3860433	SKYTOP
Serial Number:	86022779	SUPRA
Registration Number:	3944032	SUPRA
Registration Number:	4511654	SUPRA
Registration Number:	3559015	SUPRA FOOTWEAR
Registration Number:	3803766	SUPRA TUF

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206.359.8000

pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Grace Han Stanton

Address Line 1: 1201 3rd Avenue, Suite 4900 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 005571 FRAME: 0566**

900330366

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	117838-4001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grace Han Stanton	
SIGNATURE:	/Grace Han Stanton/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2015	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=Trademark Assignment - OD to K-Swiss - Final#page1.tif		
source=Trademark Assignment - OD to K-Swiss - Final#page2.tif		
source=Trademark Assignment - OD to K-Swiss - Final#page3.tif		
source=Trademark Assignment - OD to K-Swiss - Final#page4.tif		
source=Trademark Assignment - OD to K-Swiss - Final#page5.tif		
source=Trademark Assignment - OD to K-Swiss - Final#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - OD to K-Swiss - Final#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment - OD to K-Swiss - Final#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment - OD to K-Swiss - Final#page4.tif		

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, One Distribution S.à r.l., a société à responsabilité limitée organized under the laws of Luxembourg with an address at 22, rue Jean-Pierre Brasseur, L-1258 Luxembourg ("Assignor"), owns all the right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified in the attached Schedules (the "Marks"), and owns the trademark registrations and applications identified in the Schedules, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, effective on May 29, 2015, K-Swiss Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address at 31248 Oak Crest Drive, Westlake Village, CA 91361 ("Assignee"), acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the registrations and applications thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith, pursuant to the parties' Asset Purchase Agreement dated April 27, 2015.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the right to sue, and collect and retain, damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Marks, without recourse or warranty by assignor.

The parties will have the right, without impairing the validity of the Trademark Assignment, to detach one or more of the Schedules hereto as necessary to accommodate or comply with filing requirements or guidelines of national or international trademark authorities, or merely for the sake of convenience in such filings.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts each of which shall be an original and all of which shall constitute a single instrument.

[signature page follows]



The undersigned Léonie GRETHEN, notary residing in Luxembourg, hereby certifies that the signature intxet above is the true and original signature of the Virginie BROEKAERT.

Luxembourg, June 25th, 2015.

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Page 2

Date Ju	<u>16.</u> 2015	One Distribution on r.l.  By:  Name: Virginia Manager  Title: Manager
	[NOTARY ACKNOWI	LEDGEMENT OF SIGNATURE REQUIRED]
Date	, 2015	One Distribution S.à r.l.  By: Name: Jean-Francois Cahu Title: Manager
	[NOTARY ACKNOWL	EDGEMENT OF SIGNATURE REQUIRED]
Date	. 2015	K-Swiss Inc.

[NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF SIGNATURE REQUIRED]

Ву: \_\_

Name: Larry Remington
Title: Chief Executive Officer

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Page 2

Date	, 2015	One Distribution S.à r.l.
		By: Name: Virginie Broekaert Title: Manager
	[NOTARY ACKNOWLE	DGEMENT OF SIGNATURE REQUIRED]
Date <u>2</u>	<u>/</u> }	One Distribution S.à r.l.
	*	Name: Jean-Francois Cahu Title: Manager
	[NOTARY ACKNOWLE	OGEMENT OF SIGNATURE REQUIRED]
Date	, 2015	K-Swiss Inc.
		By: Name: Larry Remington Title: Chief Executive Officer

[NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF SIGNATURE REQUIRED]

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Page 2

Date	, 2015	One Distribution S.à r.l.
		By: Name: Virginie Broekaert Title: Manager
	[NOTARY ACKNOW	LEDGEMENT OF SIGNATURE REQUIRED]
Date	, 2015	One Distribution S.à r.l.
		By: Name: Jean-Francois Cahu Title: Manager
	[NOTARY ACKNOW	LEDGEMENT OF SIGNATURE REQUIRED]
Date June 24	4, 2015	K-Swiss Inc.  By:  Name: Lee D. Green  Title: Executive Officer/Corporate Counsel

[NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF SIGNATURE REQUIRED]

## SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK	Application Number	Registration Number	Country
Crown Design:	78699462	3345446	US
Crown Design:	86022285		US
K and Box Design:	76438088	2818923	US
KR3W	77890482	3892220	US
SKYTOP	77950993	3860433	US
SUPRA	86022779		US
SUPRA and Crown Design:	85105361	3944032	US
SUPRA and Crown Design:	85740633	4511654	US
SUPRA FOOTWEAR and Crown Design:	78699420	3559015	US
SUPRA TUF and Design:	77480307	3803766	US

**RECORDED: 07/08/2015**